Only matriculation / SSC / Birth certificate issued by concerned 
Education Board / Competent Authority will be considered as proof of Date of birth. 

8. Examination Fee. Candidates (except SC/ST/PwBDs/Ex-Servicemen and Women 
candidates, who are exempted from payment of fee) are required to pay a fee of Rs. 295/- (Rupees 
Two hundred Ninety Five only), excluding applicable taxes and charges, through online mode by 
using net banking or by using Visa/ Master/ RuPay Credit/ Debit Card/ UPI. Admit card will be 
issued for the examination only to those candidates who have successfully paid the